## **AMERICAN INDIAN COMMITTEE**

## I. PURPOSE

The American Indian Parent Advisory Committee in collaboration with the Teaching and Learning Advisory Committee of Cambridge-Isanti Schools will continuously review the programs offered by the school district, and will provide input concerning the educational needs of the American Indian children and the needs for adult education programs for American Indian people in this community.

## II. GENERAL STATEMENT OF POLICY

Cambridge-Isanti Schools will provide programs and services that address the educational needs of the American Indian children in this district. The adult education programs for American Indian people in this community will be reviewed and possible course offerings will be submitted to Cambridge-Isanti Community Education.

The American Indian Parent Advisory Committee will select a representative for the Teaching and Learning Advisory Committee to represent the educational needs of the American Indian children and their families.

**Source:** Cambridge-Isanti Schools

Legal References: Minn. Stat. §1240.78

**Reviewed:** 04-24-03, 03-22-18, 07-21-22

*Approved:* 05-22-03, 04-19-18, 08-18-22